H \$40.00 43165

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM520622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SSS Acquisition Sub, Corp.		01/04/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sales Simplicity Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4316598	SALES SIMPLICITY SOFTWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3143457646

Email: kelley.bastunas@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Fleischut - Stinson Leonard Street

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105-1821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MLP 7988 3512456.1971
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul I. J. Fleischut
SIGNATURE:	/paul fleischut/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=SSS_DE_Amended & Restate Cert of Incorporation_01.04.2016#page1.tif source=SSS_DE_Amended & Restate Cert of Incorporation_01.04.2016#page2.tif source=SSS_DE_Amended & Restate Cert of Incorporation_01.04.2016#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0367

900495739

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SSS ACQUISITION SUB, CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SSS ACQUISITION SUB, CORP." TO "SALES SIMPLICITY SOFTWARE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 2:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5910487 8100 SR# 20160020336

Authentication: 201649103

Date: 01-11-16

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SSS ACQUISITION SUB, CORP.

(Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

SSS Acquisition Sub, Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed pursuant to the General Corporation Law on December 17, 2015. The corporation was originally incorporated on such date with the name SSS Acquisition Sub, Corp.
- 2. The Board of Directors of this corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend and restate the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, declaring said amendment and restatement to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and restatement is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended and restated in its entirety to read as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

- 3. Exhibit A referred to above is attached hereto and is hereby incorporated herein by this reference. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of this corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.
- 4. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, which restates and integrates and further amends the provisions of this Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on January 4, 2016.

By: _______ Robert Hooker, Chief Executive Officer

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:36 PM 01/04/2016 FILED 02:36 PM 01/04/2016

STRADEMARKEDER 5910487

REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0369

EXHIBIT A

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SALES SIMPLICITY SOFTWARE, INC.

I.

The name of this corporation is Sales Simplicity Software, Inc.

II.

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

III.

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IV.

The amount of the total stock of this corporation is authorized to issue is 30,000 shares (number of authorized shares) with a par value of 1.00000000000 per share.

V.

The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon the stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

* * *

TRADEMARK ¹
REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 04/24/2019